Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) TPL, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Defense Threat Reduction Agency
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Attn: DIR/GC Street Address: 8275 John J. Kingman Road
Execution Date(s) April 30, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Fort Belvoir State: Virginia Country: United States of America Zip: 22080 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: William H. Anderson Internal Address: Defense Threat Reducation Agency Office of the General Counsel, Attn: DIR/GC Street Address: 8275 John J. Kingman Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State; <u>Virginia</u> Zip:22060 Phone Number: (703) 767-5789	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (703) 767-4550 Email Address: william.anderson@dtra.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Date
Signature <u>William H. Anderson Reg. No. 34,765</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 of 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Confirmatory License Agreement

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency ("DTRA"), a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the below invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon, throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified agreement. This instrument grants the licensee the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

Invention Title: POLY MELL/PAPEL CAPACITOL CIW
Inventor(s) and Affiliation: KIRK M. SLENES. KRISTEN J. LAW. William F. Hantman. Ru of Albuquevaue N.M. Patent Application Serial Number: U.S. 6.265.058 Bl
Patent Application Scrial Number: U.S. 6.265.058 61
Patent Application Filing Date: DAte OF PAtent Suly 24, 2001
Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: ハムンと
Applicable Agreement Number and Agency: DSUNACI-97-6-0036
Signed this 30th day of APAil , 2049
By Podnou B. KREhtzian (Printed Name of Licensor Official)
Title: Contants & Procurement
For: TOL INC (Organization)
AL 3921 ACADEMY PKWY NORTH NE RUBO, NM 87109
(Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME 0045 NO